## ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION NO. 05-2022

## AN ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE TREASURER TO CREATE AN ADDITIONAL CASH DRAWER

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF CHEROKEE COUNTY, KANSAS, THAT THE FOLLOWING ADMINISTRATIVE RESOLUTION BE ADOPTED:

**SECTION 1.** GENERAL AUTHORITY. K.S.A. 19-101 *et. seq.*, and K.S.A. 19-212 authorize the Board of County Commissioners to transact all Cherokee County business and perform all powers of local legislation deemed appropriate, and to make all contracts and do all other acts in relation to the property and concerns of the County, necessary to the exercise of its corporate or administrative powers.

**SECTION 2.** PROJECT. Pursuant to the request of the County Treasurer, and in the interests of public service, the Board of County Commissioners authorizes the Cherokee County Treasurer to create an additional cash drawer.

**SECTION 3.** ADMINISTRATION. The Treasurer is authorized to create two additional cash drawers in the amount of one hundred fifty dollars (\$150.00) each.

**SECTION 4.** That all resolutions, County policies or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby expressly repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

**SECTION 5.** This resolution shall be effective upon passage by the Governing Body of Cherokee County, Kansas.

APPROVED:

Cherokee County Commissioner

Cherokee County Commissioner

Cherokee County Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Brassart

County Clerk

Page: 526 Total Fees: No Charge

State of Kansas Cherokae Co. Register of Deeds
Barbara Bilke
Book: 593 Page: 526

Receipt #: 47176 Pages Recorded: 1

er Initials: KAREN

Deta Recorded: 8/22/2022 12:21:28 PM